VANGUARD BUSINESS SCHOOL

(THE MYSORE EDUCATIONAL & WELPARE ASSOCIATION)
No.128, 38th Cross, East End Main Road, 9th Block
Jayanagar, Bangalore

Receipts and Payments Account for the Period Ended 31.03.2019

— Rewips | Amount [ Paymems | Amount

3 / L‘{)g 7()HH

TO Opening Balance By Payments
Bank accounts 65,081.00 Salaries 25,75,000.00
SBI-54009037101 20,113.00 Bangalore University Affiliation Fees 41,473.00
1,32,500.00

Advertisement

Building Maintenance
Cleaning Charges
Printing and Stationery
Electricity Charges
Bank Charges

Accounts and Audit fees
Other Expenses

General Fund

19,542.00
25,426.00

SBI-54009058393
SBI-64001383086

7,88,756.39
34,969.00
93,000.00
60,175.00
2,326.00
15,000.00
37,650.00
16,027.49

To Current Liablities 8,24,800.00

Payables

8,24,800.00

Fixed Assets

Stability Fund 10,85,000.00

43,88,704.00 | By Closing Balance

Bank accounts
SB1-54009037101
SBI-54009058393

To Receipts
Fees Collection
Bank Interest
Scholarship Fees

1,03,794.12

43,65,905.00
6,399.00
16,400.00

6,101.51
6,114.11
91,578.50

SBI-64001383086

Cash in Hand - 292914.00

—3oA .. I Fswesemool 0 TovAL | | S37856500

As per our audit report even dated

For KV N Phanendra Reddy & Associates
Chartered Accountants

Firm Reg No. 020769s

I

w.n- Phonendne
Jav-w P pdy

CA KV N Phanendra Reddy
Proprietor
Membership No: 247960




VANGUARD BUSINESS SCHOOL

(THE MYSORE EDUCATIONAL & WELFARE ASSOCIATION)
No0.128, 38th Cross, Fast End Main Road, 9th Block
|]ayanagar, Bangalore.

Income and E\pcndlture Account for the Period Ended 31.03.2019

Expenditure Amount | Tncome __ [Amount

To Salaries 25,75,000.00 | By Fees Collection 41 65,905
Bangalore University Affiliation Fees 41,473.00 Bank Interest h,NQ‘U .)

Advertisement 1,32,500.00 Scholarship Fee 16,400.00
Repairs and Maintenance 7,88,756.39
Cleaning Charges 34,969.00

93,000.00
60,175.00
2,326.00
15,000.00
37,650.00
3,61,844.00

Printing and Stationery
Electricity Charges
Bank Charges
Accounts and Audit fees
Other Expenses
Depreciation

To Excess of Income Over Expenses 2,46,010.61

— ot [ #es7io0]  TOTAL | 438870440

As per our audit report even dated
For KV N Phanendra Reddy & Associates
Chartered Accountants p—
Firm Reg No: 020769s Joa——g N

&N ]w‘“ﬂﬂ("d:v bj\,{:{ .

z
CAKVN Phanendra Reddy
Proprietor

Membership No: 247960




VANGUARD BUSINESS SCHOOL

(THE MYSORE EDUCATIONAL & WELFARE ASSIH IATION)
No 128, 38h Cross. Fast End Main Road, 9th Block

layanagar, Bangalore

e ——————— N BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31.03.2019

Fixed Assets

Leneral Fund 63,33,355.12 [Bullding . 15, 17,499.00
Lurrent Liabilities Lab Equipment 2.37.103.00
Payables 1,24,800.00 JLibrary Books 1,43,679.00

Stability Fund 12 636.687.00
Teaching Alds 1.47,027.00

Current Assets
Hank accounts 1,03,794.14
SHI-54009037101
SHI-S54009058449 4
SHE-64001 383086
Cash in Hand ' | 2.92.914.00

71.58 155.12

As per our audit report even dated

For KV N Phanendra Reddy & Associates
Chartered Accountants

Firm Reg No: 020769

2

.; ﬁleL‘?
CAKVN Phanendra Reddy

R e Acts” Proprietor

Membership Nao: 247960
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VANGUARD BUSINESS SCHOOL

(THE MYSORE EDUCATIONAL & WELFARE ASSDCIATION)
No.128. 38th Cross, East End Main Road, 9th B Jlock

layanagar, Bangalore,

Receipts and Payments Account for the Period Ended 31.03.2020

Receipts — Amount | Payments | = Amount |

o Opening Balance By Payments 40,28,648.66

Bank accounts 1,03,794.12 Salaries
SB1-54009037101 65,101.51 Advertisement
QR1-54009058393 65114.11 Building Maintenance
SRI-64001383086 91.578.50 Bank Charges

9,81,500.,00

AICTE and Affiliation fees

2.92,914.00

Cash In Hand

39,500.00
18,000.00

Other Expenses

To Current Liabilities
Accounts and Audit fees

Pavabhles

51,000.00

By Fixed Assets

Building 8,84,300.00

By Closing Balance
Bank accounts

47 07.005.00

To Receipts

Fees Collection 46,86,380.00 SBI-54009037101 e
Bank Interest 6,625.00 SB1-54009058393 6,270.71
14.000.00 SBI-64001383086 1,091.72

.&‘I ;’hil‘-,!;,{‘-..hl}, [ (A

2,29,946,82

— Cash in Hand -

TotaL - F . | SLsa i . TOTAL |

51,54,713.12

As per our audit report even dated
For KV N Phanendra Reddy & Associates
Chartered Accountants
Firm Reg No: 020769s

/:."'-} WA },m Nt dw

CA K V N Phanendra Reddy A

Proprietor
Membership No: 247960




VANGUARD BUSINESS SCHOOL

(THE MYSORE EDUCATIONAL & WELFARE ASSOCIATION)
No0.128, 38th Cross, East End Main Road, 9th Block
Jayanagar, Bangalore.

Income and Expenditure Account for the Period Ended 31.03.2020

Expenditure Amount | Tncome  [Amount

25,52,725.00 | By Fees Collection 46,86,380.00
56,000.00 Bank Interest 6,625.00

3,78,344.18 Scholarship Fee 14,000.00
2,579.48
9,81,500.00
39,500.00
18,000.00
3,57,564.00

To Salaries
Advertisement
Bank Charges

AICTE and Affiliation fees
Other Expenses
Accounts and Audit fees
Depreciation

To Excess of Income Over Expenses 3,20,792.34

TOTAL 47,07,005.00 TOTAL 47,07,005.00

As per our audit report even dated

For KV N Phanendra Reddy & Associates
Chartered Accountants

Firm Reg No: 020769s

v- N- hanendno
[gv-n TP 2.4 d%

CAKV N Phanendra Reddy
Proprietor
Membership No: 247960




General Fund

Current Liabilities
Payables

VANGUARD BUSINESS SCHOOL

(THE MYSORE EDUCATIONAL & WELFARE ASSOCIATION)

No.128, 38th Cross, East End Main Road, 9th Block
Jayanagar, Bangalore.

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31.03.2020

Liabilities [ TAmoum  Taswes T TAmoumr

66,54,147.46

8,75,800.00 L

Fixed Assets

Furniture and Fixtures
Lab Equipment

brary Books

Stability Fund

Teaching Aids

Current Assets
Bank accounts
SBI-54009037101
SBI-54009058393
SBI-64001383086

Cash in Hand

72,88,183.00

51,53,816.00
4,04,507.00
2,01,538.00
1,29,311.00
12,66,687.00
1,32,324.00

11,817.64

4,455.21
6,270.71
109114

2,29,946.82

TOTAL [ el 75.29,947 45 TOTAL | 75,29,947.46

As per our audit report even dated

For KV N Phanendra Reddy & Associates

Chartered Accountants
Firm Reg No: 020769s

from Pt yay

CAKV N Phanendra Reddy
Proprietor

Membership No: 247960
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VANGUARD BUSINESS SCHOOL
(THE MYSORE FDUCATIONAL & WELFARE ASSOCIATION)
No.128, 38th Cross, East End Main Road, 9th Block
jayanagar, Bangalore

Receipts and Payments Account for the Period Ended 31.03.2021

Recepts [ Amoumt [ Paymems | Amowm
TO Opening Ralance By Payments 28,31,715.00
sank accounts Salaries
S81-54009037101 AICTE and Affiliation fee
2 B1-540090583493 Advertisement
SB1-64D01383086 Building Maintenance
Cash In Hand Cleaning Charges
Printing and Stationery
Electricity Charges
Bank Charges
Accounts and Audit fees

11,817.64

19.04 500.00
5.64.100.00
85,000.00
87.372.00
15,400.00
96,500.00
38,175.00
2.668.00
18,000.00

4,455.21
6,270.71

1,091.72

2,29,946.82

To Current Liabilities
Payables

8,47,372.00

By Fixed Assets 18,76,500.00
Academic Equipment

College Equipment

10,01,500.00
8,75,000.00

By Loansand Advances 1,50,000.00
By Closing Balance
Bank accounts
SBI-54009037101
SBI-54009058393
SBI-39465985547
SBl1-64001383086
Cash in Hand

39,94,445.00

To Receipts

Fees Collection
Eank Interest
Scholarship Fee

33,582.64

39.74,884.00
4,561.00
15.000.00

8362.21
6927.31
588.40
17,704.72

FoTAL .l | shpseia TOTAL | sossseise

As per our audit report even dated

For KV N Phanendra Reddy & Associates
Chartered Accountants

Firm Reg No: 020769s

'"])hﬁ nenop

1,91,783.82

4-v-n-

CA KV N Phanendra Reddy

Praprietor
| Membership No: 247960




VANGUARD BUSINESS SCHOOL

(THE MYSORE EDUCATIONAL & WELFARE ASSOCIATION)
No0.128, 38th Cross, East End Main Road, 9th Block
Jayanagar, Bangalore.

income and Expenditure Account for the Period Ended 31.03.2021

Expenditure

To Salaries 19,04,500.00 | By Fees Collection 39,74,884.00

AICTE and Affiliation fee 5,84,100.00 Bank Interest 4,561.00
Advertisement 85,000.00 Scholarship Fee 15,000.00
Repairs and Maintenance 487,372.00
Cleaning Charges 15,400.00
Printing and Stationery 96,500.00
Electricity Charges 38,175.00
Bank Charges 2,668.00
Accounts and Audit fees 18,000.00

Depreciation 4,95,274.00

To Excess of Income Over Expenses 2,67,456.00

As per our audit report even dated
For KV N Phanendra Reddy & Associates
Chartered Accountants

Firm Reg No: 020769s 4

CA KV N Phanendra Reddy
Proprietor
Membership No: 247960




VANGUARD BUSINESS SCHOOL

(THE MYSORE EDUCATIONAL & WELFARE ASSOCIATION)
N0.128, 38th Cross, East End Main Road, 9th Block
Jayanagar, Bangalore.

BALANCE SHEET ASON 31.03.2021

Labilites 1 Thmoumt __ TAsses | [Amoum

Fixed Assets 86,69.409.00
48,96,125.00
3,64,056.00
1,71,307.00
36,23,172.00 {Library Books - 1,16,380.00
Academic Equipment 9,26,387.00
College Equipmenf‘ 8,09,375.00

Stability Fund 12,66,687.00
Teaching Aids 1,19,092.00

Leneral Fund

Current Liabilities
Payables

Current Assets

AICTE fee and Affiliation Deposit 15,00,000.00
Loans and Advances 1,50,000.00
Bank accounts 33,582.64
SB1-54009037101 8,362.21
SB1-54009058393 6,927.31
SB1-39465985547 588.40
SBI-64001383086 17,704.72

Cash in Hand - 1.91.783.82

10544,77546] TOTAL | | 1054477546

As per our audit report even dated

For KV N Phanendra Reddy & Associates
Chartered Accountants

Firm Reg No: 020769s

CA KV N Phanendra Reddy
Proprietor
Membership No: 247960




VANGUARD BUSINESS SCHOOL
[THE MYSORE EDUCATIONAL & WELFARE ASSOCIATION]
N0.128, 38th Cross, East End Main Road, 9th Block
Jayanagar, Bangalore.

Receipts and Payments Account for the Perlod Ended 31.03.2022

[ Rewpt T Amewt [ Pemews T Amet

T0 Opening Balance By Payments
Bank accounts Salaries
SBI-54009037101 AICTE Fees
sB1-54008058393 Advertisement
Building Maintenance
Bank Charges

Hoardings

29.95,700.00
5,84,700.00
1.25.000.00

33,582.64

B.362.21
6£927.31
588.40
17,704.72

2,61,570.00
8,570.04
50,000.00

SBI-39445985547
SBI-64001383086

L.as ﬁ H1 l’; .lf“rd

1,21,45,471.76

By Fixed Asscts
Academic Equipment
College Equipment
Building

To Current Liabilities
Pavables

3,00,000.00
2,10,000.00
1,16,35,471.76

1,55,67,900.00

54,35,229.00 | By Closing Balance

Bank accounts
SBI-54009037101
SBI1-54009058393
SBI-39465985547 43,11,694.88
SBI-64(01383086 15,106.72

Cash in Hand - 7.11.189.54

ToTAL b ] 2122049546 TOTAL | 2.12,28,495.46

As per our audit report even dated

For KV N Phanendra Reddy & Associates
Chartered Accountants

Firm Reg No: 020769s

|To Receipts

Fees Collection

43,46,294.12 :

54,15,400.00
4,829.00
15,000.00

12,495.21
6,997.31

Rank Interest

olarship Fee

4.v-N- ~“phanendas

£ 4? Y
CA KV N Phanendra Reddy A
Propretor

Membership No: 247960
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VANGUARD BUSINESS SCHOOL

(THE MYSORE EDUCATIONAL & WELFARE ASSOCIATION)
N0.128, 38th Cross, East End Main Road, 9th Block

|]ayanagar, Bangalore.

Income and Expenditure Account for the Period Ended 31.03.2022

Expenditure Amount | ‘ncome _ [Amount

To Salaries 29,95,700.00 | By Fees Collection 54,15,400.00

AICTE Fees 5,84,700.00 Bank Interest 4,829.00
Advertisement 1,25,000.00 Scholarship Fee 15,000.00
Building Maintenance- 2,61,570.00

Bank Charges 8,570.04

Hoardings 50,000.00

Depreciation 9,19,006.00

To Excess of Income Over Expenses 4,90,682.96

TOTAL 54,35,229.00 TOTAL 54,35,229.00

As per our audit report even dated
For KV N Phanendra Reddy & Associates
Chartered Accountants
Firm Reg No: 020769s

- N. 7 Phanend@

CA KV N Phanendra Reddy
Proprietor
Membership No: 247960
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VANGUARD BUSINESS SCHOOL

(THE MYSORE EDUCATIONAL & WELFARE ASSOCIATION)
No.128. 38th Cross, East End Main Road 9th Block

|layanagar, Bangalore.

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31.03.2022

Fixed Assets
74,12,286.42 |Building
Furniture and Fixtures
Lab Equipment
1 96.63,072.00 |Library Books

1,64,56,103.76
6,12,650.00
1,45,611.00
1,.04,742.00

General Fund

Current Liabilities
Payables

|Academic Equipmer 7,87,429.00
8 87.469.00

{College Equipment
Stability Fund
Teaching Aids

12,66,687.00
1,07,183.00

Current Assets
AICTE and Affiliation fee Deposit
Loans and Advances

Bank accounts

15,00,000.00
1,50,000.00
43,46,294.12

SBI-54009037101 12,495.21
SB1-54009058393 6,997.31

SBI-39465985547 43,11,694.88
SBI-64001383086 15,106.72

Cash in Hand - 7.11,189.54

2,70,75,358.42 TOTAL | 2,70,75,358.42

As per our audit report even dated

For KV N Phanendra Reddy & Associates
‘ Chartered Accountants e
Firm Reg No: 020769s o4,

/ @ .V ﬁJ ' } ©Waner kr'l"@

) ’ 3 - =
CAKVN Phanendra Reddy  \%.

Proprietor
Membership No: 247960




VANGUARD BUSINESS SCHOOL

(THE MYSORE EDUCATIONAL & WELFARE ASSOCIATION)
No.128, 38th Cross, East End Main Road, 9th Block

Jayanagar, Bangalore.

Income and Expenditure Account for the Period Ended 31.03.2023

| Expenditure T Amount | incomes |  Amount

Salaries 65,56,283 |Direct Income

Advertisement 2,29,577| Fees Collection 1,35.20,237
Bank Charges 9,793 Examination Fees 4,35,572
Depreciation 8,26,711 Bank Interest 18,988
Electricity Charges 1,97,368
Filing Fees 2,31,689
Marketing Expenses 2,29,421
Office Expenses 3,60,202
Printing and Stationery 1,78,885
Registration and Renewal fees 21,94,132
© Repairs and Maintenance 15,90,117
Security Expenses 3,08,163
Staff Welfare 97,545

Water and Drinage Expenses 2,21,452

To Excess of Income Over Expenses

TOTAL 1,39,74797] @~ TOTAL | 1,39,74,797

As per our audit report even dated
For P Ganesh Kumar & Associates

7,43,460

Chartered Accountants
Firm Reg No: 026030s

OM L

CAP T Ganesh Kumar

Proprietor
Membership No: 0262593

Place : Bangalore
Date:31/12/2023




VANGUARD BUSINESS SCHOOL
(THE MYSORE EDUCATIONAL & WELFARE ASSOCIATION)
N0.128, 38th Cross, East End Main Road, 9th Block
Jayanagar, Bangalore.

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31.03.2023

| Amount T " Asets [ T “Amount |
81,55,746 |Fixed Assets 2,64,76,288
Building

Furniture and Fixtures
Lab Equipment
Library Books
Academic Equipment
College Equipment
Computers 4
Software ¥
Teaching Aids
Projector & CCTV
Water Purfier

General Fund

2,09,48,060
31,41,151
1,23,769
1,61,390
6,69,315
7,54,349
2,85,000
28,000
91,106
209275
14,875

Loans (Liability)
UnSecured Loans

2,16,15,072
2,16,15,072

2,96,007

Current Liabilities
Duties and Taxes

2,96,007

Current Assets 35,90,537
Deposits 15,00,000
Loans and Advances 8,712
Sundry Debtors 4,26,860
Cash In Hand 9,03,090

Bank Accounts

7,591,873

]
TOTAL | 3,00,66,825 TOTAL | 3,00,66,825

As per our audit report even dated
For P Ganesh Kumar & Associates
Chartered Accountants

Firm Reg No: 026030s

PN

CAPT Ganesh Kumar

Proprietor
Membership No: 0262593

Place : Bangalore
Date:31/12/2023




