No.128, 38th Cross, East End Main Road, 9th Block Jayanagar, Bangalore.

Receipts and Payments Account for the Period Ended 31.03.2019

	Receipts	Amo	unt		Payments	Amount	
To	Opening Balance Bank accounts SBI-54009037101 SBI-54009058393 SBI-64001383086 Current Liablities Payables	20,113.00 19,542.00 25,426.00 8,24,800.00	8,24,800.00		Payments Salaries Bangalore University Affiliation Fees Advertisement Building Maintenance Cleaning Charges Printing and Stationery Electricity Charges Bank Charges Accounts and Audit fees Other Expenses General Fund	25,75,000.00 41,473.00 1,32,500.00 7,88,756.39 34,969.00 93,000.00 60,175.00 2,326.00 15,000.00 37,650.00 16,027.49	37,96,876.88
To	Receipts Fees Collection Bank Interest Scholarship Fees	43,65,905.00 6,399.00 16,400.00	43,88,704.00	Ву	Fixed Assets Stability Fund Closing Balance Bank accounts SBI-54009037101 SBI-54009058393 SBI-64001383086 Cash in Hand	6,101.51 6,114.11 91,578.50	1,03,794.12
	TOTAL		52,78,585.00		TOTAL		52,78,585.00

As per our audit report even dated

For K V N Phanendra Reddy & Associates

Chartered Accountants
Firm Reg No: 020769s

19. V. N. Phonendro

CAKVN Phanendra Reddy

Proprietor Membership No: 247960



(THE MYSORE EDUCATIONAL & WELFARE ASSOCIATION)
No.128, 38th Cross, East End Main Road, 9th Block
Jayanagar, Bangalore.

Income and Expenditure Account for the Period Ended 31.03.2019

Expenditure	Amount	Income	Amount
To Salaries	25,75,000.00 By	Fees Collection	43,65,905.00
Bangalore University Affiliation Fee		Bank Interest	6,399.00
Advertisement	1,32,500.00	Scholarship Fee	16,400.00
Repairs and Maintenance	7,88,756.39		
Cleaning Charges	34,969.00		
Printing and Stationery	93,000.00		
Electricity Charges	60,175.00		
Bank Charges	2,326.00		
Accounts and Audit fees	15,000.00		
Other Expenses	37,650.00		
Depreciation	3,61,844.00		
To Excess of Income Over Expenses	2,46,010.61		
TOTAL	43,88,704.00	TOTAL	43,88,704.0

As per our audit report even dated

For K V N Phanendra Reddy & Associates

Chartered Accountants Firm Reg No: 020769s

19. V.N. Phanendro

CAKVN Phanendra Reddy
Proprietor



(THE MYSORE EDUCATIONAL & WELFARE ASSOCIATION)
No.128, 38th Cross, East End Main Road, 9th Block
Jayanagar, Bangalore.

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31.03.2019

Liabilities	BALANCE SHEET AS ON Amount	Assets		Amount
General Fund	63,33,355.12	Fixed Assets	45,17,499.00 4,49,452.00	1
Current Liabilities Payables	8,24,800.00	Lab Equipment Library Books Stability Fund Teaching Aids	2,37,103.00 1,43,679.00 12,66,687.00 1,47,027.00	
		Current Assets Bank accounts SBI-54009037101 SBI-54009058393 SBI-64001383086 Cash in Hand	6,101.51 6,114.11 91,578.50	
TOTAL	71,58,155.17	TOTAL		71,58,155.12

As per our audit report even dated

For KVN Phanendra Reddy & Associates

Chartered Accountants Firm Reg No: 020769s

Firm Reg No. 02070

19. v. N. Thonordo

CAKVN Phanendra Reddy

Proprietor

(THE MYSORE EDUCATIONAL & WELFARE ASSOCIATION) No.128, 38th Cross, East End Main Road, 9th Block Jayanagar, Bangalore,

Receipts and Payments Account for the Period Ended 31.03.2020

	Receipts	Amo	Name of the last o		Payments	Amo	unt
TO	Opening Balance Bank accounts SBI-54009037101 SBI-54009058393 SBI-64001383086 Cash In Hand	6,101.51 6,114.11 91,578.50	2,92,914.00		Payments Salaries Advertisement Building Maintenance Bank Charges AICTE and Affiliation fees	25,52,725.00 56,000.00 3,78,344.18 2,579.48 9,81,500.00	40,28,648.66
То	Current Liabilities Payables		51,000.00		Other Expenses Accounts and Audit fees	39,500.00	
				Ву	Fixed Assets Building		8,84,300.00
То	Receipts Fees Collection Bank Interest Scholarship Fees	46,86,380.00 6,625.00 14,000.00	47,07,005.00	Ву	Closing Balance Bank accounts SBI-54009037101 SBI-54009058393 SBI-64001383086 Cash in Hand	4,455.21 6,270.71 1,091.72	2,29,946.82
TOT	CAI		51,54,713.12		TOTAL		51,54,713.12

As per our audit report even dated

For K V N Phanendra Reddy & Associates

Chartered Accountants Firm Reg No: 020769s

CA K V N Phanendra Reddy
Proprietor

(THE MYSORE EDUCATIONAL & WELFARE ASSOCIATION)
No.128, 38th Cross, East End Main Road, 9th Block
Jayanagar, Bangalore.

Income and Expenditure Account for the Period Ended 31.03.2020

-	Expenditure	Amount		Income	Amount
To	Salaries	25,52,725.00	Ву	Fees Collection	46,86,380.00
100	Advertisement	56,000.00		Bank Interest	6,625.00
	Repairs and Maintenance/	3,78,344.18		Scholarship Fee	14,000.00
	Bank Charges	2,579.48			
	AICTE and Affiliation fees	9,81,500.00	200		
	Other Expenses	39,500.00			
	Accounts and Audit fees	18,000.00			
	Depreciation	3,57,564.00			
То	Excess of Income Over Expenses	3,20,792.34			
	TOTAL	47,07,005.00		TOTAL	47,07,005.00

As per our audit report even dated

For K V N Phanendra Reddy & Associates

Chartered Accountants Firm Reg No: 020769s

19. V. N. Phanandro

CAKVN Phanendra Reddy

Proprietor



(THE MYSORE EDUCATIONAL & WELFARE ASSOCIATION)
No.128, 38th Cross, East End Main Road, 9th Block
Jayanagar, Bangalore.

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31.03.2020

Liabilities	Amount	Assets		Amount
		Fixed Assets		72,88,183.00
General Fund	66,54,147.46	Building	51,53,816.00	
		Furniture and Fixtures	4,04,507.00	
Current Liabilities		Lab Equipment	2,01,538.00	
Payables	8,75,800.00	Library Books	1,29,311.00	
		Stability Fund	12,66,687.00	
		Teaching Aids	1,32,324.00	
		Current Assets		
		Bank accounts		11,817.64
		SBI-54009037101	4,455.21	
		SBI-54009058393	6,270.71	
		SBI-64001383086	1,091.72	
		Cash in Hand		2,29,946.82
TOTAL	75,29,947.46	TOTAL		75,29,947.46

As per our audit report even dated

For KVN Phanendra Reddy & Associates

Chartered Accountants
Firm Reg No: 020769s

K-V.N. Phanendro

CAKVN Phanendra Reddy

Proprietor



(THE MYSORE EDUCATIONAL & WELFARE ASSOCIATION) No.128, 38th Cross, East End Main Road, 9th Block Jayanagar, Bangalore.

Descripts and Daymente Account for the Davied Ended 21 02 2021

Rec	Receipts Amou		unt	Payments		Amount	
ТО	Opening Balance Bank accounts SBI-54009037101 SBI-54009058393 SBI-64001383086 Cash In Hand	4,455.21 6,270.71 1,091.72	2,29,946.82	Ву	Payments Salaries AICTE and Affiliation fee Advertisement Building Maintenance Cleaning Charges Printing and Stationery Electricity Charges	19,04,500.00 5,84,100.00 85,000.00 87,372.00 15,400.00 96,500.00 38,175.00	28,31,715.00
То	Current Liabilities Payables		8,47,372.00	Ву	Bank Charges Accounts and Audit fees Fixed Assets Academic Equipment College Equipment	2,668.00 18,000.00 10,01,500.00 8,75,000.00	18,76,500.00
То	Receipts Fees Collection Bank Interest Scholarship Fee	39,74,884.00 4,561.00 15,000.00	39,94,445.00	Ву	Closing Balance Bank accounts SBI-54009037101 SBI-54009058393 SBI-39465985547 SBI-64001383086 Cash in Hand	8,362.21 6,927.31 588.40 17,704.72	1,50,000.00
TO	TAL		50,83,581.46	-	TOTAL		50,83,581.46

As per our audit report even dated

For K V N Phanendra Reddy & Associates

Chartered Accountants Firm Reg No: 020769s

CAKVN Phanendra Reddy

Proprietor

(THE MYSORE EDUCATIONAL & WELFARE ASSOCIATION)
No.128, 38th Cross, East End Main Road, 9th Block
Jayanagar, Bangalore.

Income and Expenditure Account for the Period Ended 31.03.2021

Expenditure	Amount	Income	Amount
o Salaries	19,04,500.00	By Fees Collection	39,74,884.00
AICTE and Affiliation fee	5,84,100.00	Bank Interest	4,561.00
Advertisement	85,000.00	Scholarship Fee	15,000.00
Repairs and Maintenance	4,87,372.00		
Cleaning Charges	15,400.00		
Printing and Stationery	96,500.00		
Electricity Charges	38,175.00		
Bank Charges	2,668.00		
Accounts and Audit fees	18,000.00		
Depreciation	4,95,274.0	0	
To Excess of Income Over Expenses	2,67,456.0	0	
TOTAL	39,94,445.0	0 TOTAL	39,94,445.0

As per our audit report even dated

For KVN Phanendra Reddy & Associates

Chartered Accountants Firm Reg No: 020769s

CAKVN Phanendra Reddy

Proprietor



(THE MYSORE EDUCATIONAL & WELFARE ASSOCIATION)
No.128, 38th Cross, East End Main Road, 9th Block
Jayanagar, Bangalore.

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31.03.2021

abilities	Amount	Assets		Amount
		Fixed Assets		86,69,409.00
eneral Fund	69,21,603.46	Building	48,96,125.00	
		Furniture and Fixtures	3,64,056.00	
Current Liabilities		Lab Equipment	1,71,307.00	
Payables	36,23,172.00	Library Books	1,16,380.00	
		Academic Equipment	9,26,387.00	
		College Equipment	8,09,375.00	
		Stability Fund	12,66,687.00	
		Teaching Aids	1,19,092.00	
		Current Assets		
		AICTE fee and Affiliation Deposit		15,00,000.0
		Loans and Advances		1,50,000.0
		Bank accounts		33,582.6
		SBI-54009037101	8,362.21	
		SBI-54009058393	6,927.31	
		SBI-39465985547	588.40	
		SBI-64001383086	17,704.7	
		Cash in Hand		1,91,783.8
TOTAL	1,05,44,775	.46 TOTAL		1,05,44,775.4

As per our audit report even dated

For K V N Phanendra Reddy & Associates

Chartered Accountants Firm Reg No: 020769s

M. V. N. Phancodo

CAKVN Phanendra Reddy

Proprietor

(THE MYSORE EDUCATIONAL & WELFARE ASSOCIATION)
No.128, 38th Cross, East End Main Road, 9th Block
Jayanagar, Bangalore.

Receipts and Payments Account for the Period Ended 31.03.2022

	Receipts	Amo	ount		Payments	Amo	unt
TO	Opening Balance Bank accounts SBI-54009037101 SBI-54009058393 SBI-39465985547 SBI-64001383086 Cash In Hand	8,362.21 6,927.31 588.40 17,704.72	33,582.64		Payments Salaries AICTE Fees Advertisement Building Maintenance Bank Charges Hoardings	29,95,700.00 5,84,700.00 1,25,000.00 2,61,570.00 8,570.04 50,000.00	40,25,540.04
То	Current Liabilities Payables		1,55,67,900.00	Ву	Fixed Assets Academic Equipment College Equipment Building	3,00,000.00 2,10,000.00 1,16,35,471.76	1,21,45,471.76
То	Receipts Fees Collection Bank Interest Scholarship Fee	54,15,400.00 4,829.00 15,000.00	54,35,229.00	Ву	Closing Balance Bank accounts SBI-54009037101 SBI-54009058393 SBI-39465985547 SBI-64001383086 Cash in Hand	12,495.21 6,997.31 43,11,694.88 15,106.72	7,11,189,54
TOT	AL		2,12,28,495.46		TOTAL		2,12,28,495.46

As per our audit report even dated

For KVN Phanendra Reddy & Associates

Chartered Accountants Firm Reg No: 020769s

CAKVN Phanendra Reddy

Proprietor Membership No: 247960

(THE MYSORE EDUCATIONAL & WELFARE ASSOCIATION)
No.128, 38th Cross, East End Main Road, 9th Block
Jayanagar, Bangalore.

Income and Expenditure Account for the Period Ended 31.03.2022

Expenditure	Amount	Income	Amount
o Salaries	29,95,700.00 By	Fees Collection	54,15,400.00
AICTE Fees	5,84,700.00	Bank Interest	4,829.00
Advertisement	1,25,000.00	Scholarship Fee	15,000.00
Building Maintenance	2,61,570.00		
Bank Charges	8,570.04		
Hoardings	50,000.00		
Depreciation	9,19,006.00		
To Excess of Income Over Expenses	4,90,682.96		
TOTAL	54,35,229.00	TOTAL	54,35,229.00

As per our audit report even dated

For KVN Phanendra Reddy & Associates

Chartered Accountants
Firm Reg No: 020769s

19. V. N. Phanenara

CAKVN Phanendra Reddy

Proprietor



(THE MYSORE EDUCATIONAL & WELFARE ASSOCIATION)
No.128, 38th Cross, East End Main Road, 9th Block
Jayanagar, Bangalore.

RALANCE SHEET AS ON 31.03.2022

		Accete		Amount
iabilities	THEOGRA	Assets		2,03,67,874.7
Current Liabilities Payables	74,12,286.42	Fixed Assets Building Furniture and Fixtures Lab Equipment Library Books Academic Equipment College Equipment Stability Fund Teaching Aids	1,64,56,103.76 6,12,650.00 1,45,611.00 1,04,742.00 7,87,429.00 8,87,469.00 12,66,687.00 1,07,183.00	
		Current Assets AICTE and Affiliation fee Deposit Loans and Advances Bank accounts SBI-54009037101 SBI-54009058393 SBI-39465985547 SBI-64001383086 Cash in Hand	12,495.21 6,997.31 43,11,694.88 15,106.72	
TOTAL	2,70,75,358.42	TOTAL		2,70,75,358.42

As per our audit report even dated

For K V N Phanendra Reddy & Associates

Chartered Accountants Firm Reg No: 020769s

15. V. N. Thanendro

CAKVN Phanendra Reddy

Proprietor



(THE MYSORE EDUCATIONAL & WELFARE ASSOCIATION)

No.128, 38th Cross, East End Main Road, 9th Block

Jayanagar, Bangalore.

Income and Expenditure Account for the Period Ended 31.03.2023

Expenditure	Amount	Incomes	Amount
Salaries	65,56,283	Direct Income	
Advertisement	2,29,577	Fees Collection	1,35,20,237
Bank Charges	9,793	Examination Fees	4,35,572
Depreciation	8,26,711	Bank Interest	18,988
Electricity Charges	1,97,368		
Filing Fees	2,31,689		
Marketing Expenses	2,29,421		
Office Expenses	3,60,202		
Printing and Stationery	1,78,885		
Registration and Renewal fees	21,94,132		
Repairs and Maintenance	15,90,117		
Security Expenses	3,08,163		
Staff Welfare	97,545		
Water and Drinage Expenses	2,21,452		
To Excess of Income Over Expenses	7,43,460		
TOTAL	1,39,74,797	TOTAL	1,39,74,79

As per our audit report even dated

For P Ganesh Kumar & Associates

Chartered Accountants
Firm Reg No: 026030s

CAPT Ganesh Kumar

Proprietor Membership No: 0262593

Place: Bangalore Date: 31/12/2023

(THE MYSORE EDUCATIONAL & WELFARE ASSOCIATION) No.128, 38th Cross, East End Main Road, 9th Block Jayanagar, Bangalore.

Liabilities		Amount	ON 31.03.2023 Assets		Amount
eneral Fund		81,55,746	Fixed Assets		2,64,76,288
Oans (Liability) UnSecured Loans	2,16,15,072	2,16,15,072	Building Furniture and Fixtures Lab Equipment	2,09,48,060 31,41,151 1,23,769	
Current Liabilities Duties and Taxes 2,96	2,96,007	2,96,007	Library Books Academic Equipment College Equipment	1,61,390 6,69,315 7,54,349	
			Computers Software Teaching Aids Projector & CCTV Water Purfier	2,85,000 28,000 91,106 2,59,275 14,875	
			Current Assets Deposits Loans and Advances Sundry Debtors Cash In Hand Bank Accounts	15,00,000 8,712 4,26,860 9,03,090 7,51,875	35,90,53
TOTAL		3,00,66,825	TOTAL		3,00,66,82

As per our audit report even dated For P Ganesh Kumar & Associates

> Chartered Accountants Firm Reg No: 026030s

CAPT Ganesh Kumar

Proprietor Membership No: 0262593

Place: Bangalore Date: 31/12/2023